dispensing facility with a through-put of 
ten thousand (10,000) gallons per month 
or greater. 

326 IAC 8–4–6 Gasoline dispensing 
facilities—Section 6(a)(8) decreases the 
tank cut off size required to meet the 
regulatory standards for fueling from 
two thousand, one hundred seventy six 
(2,176) to nine hundred forty-six (946) 
liters (575 to 250 gallons). Section 
6(b)(1) revises the requirements for 
submerged fill pipes for existing and 
newer tanks. Fill pipes installed before 
November 9, 2006 must be no more than 
twelve (12) inches from the bottom of 
the tank, and those installed after